

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

Notice

Principals of all the Constituent Colleges of Cluster University Srinagar are informed through the medium of this notice to conduct the Internal Examination of the students of Integrated 8th Semester Regular Batch 2019 & Previous Backlog Batches with effect from 30-11-2023 and upload the awards through online mode by or before 12-12-2023.

Concerned Examination Coordinators be directed to submit the hardcopies of the internal awards in the office of the Controller of Examinations by or before **15-12-2023**.

No awards shall be entertained beyond the stipulated date.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

Dated: 29-11-2023

No. CUS/Exam/1365-71/2023

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Principals of all Constituent Colleges.
- 3. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 4. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University Website.
- 5. Office file.